This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
Geared Head Mill-Drill Machines

Models: JIMD-40GH, JMD-40GHPF, JMD-45GH, JMD-45GHPF

JMD-45GHPF JMD-40GH
JET
427 New Sanford Road Part No. M-351040
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Edition 2 03/2017
Ph.: 800-274-6848 ECR 171106155622

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2017 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


9¢

12712}

-7 362 219
365

M3IA papoldx3 — Ajqwassy peaH Jeas (paajiamod) 4dHOSY-'4dHOD0Y-ANC T¥'2T



12.4.2 JMD-40GHPF,-45GHPF (powerfeed) Gear Head Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

40 .....c........ GHD20PF-40 ............ SCIBW ..ttt 3/16” x 3/8"......
42 oo, 61105......cccciiiiieeeenn, SPING BASE ..o e
43 ... GHD20PF-43 ............ SPING PiNceeeieeecic e 3x12mm.......
44 ... GHD20PF-44 ............ SCIBW ..ttt ettt 3/16" x 3/4".......
45 ... 61103S.....ccccviveeeenn Spring and Cover (iNCludes #46) ........cccuvveveeeeiiiiiiies veeeeiiiiiaeee e
46 ..o 61103 ..., Spring Cover (RE:B1103S) ......cuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeniiiiies ceeeeniniiiieee e e e
A7 e TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ... LA ...
48 ... TS-0720071 .............. LOCK WaSKET ..o /4"
49 ..o 6185 ..., LOCK KNOD... i e
50A...e GHD20-50-A ............. Chuck Guard Assembly (#50-1 thru 50-9) ........cccoct voviiiieiniienieens
50-1........... JMD18-125-1 ............ Chuck Guard and Support ROd ..........cccvvvieieeiiiiiiiis eeeeeciiiiieeee e
50-2..cccuee JMD18-125-2 ............ Support Rod (RE:JMD18-125-1) .....c.coviuiiiiiiieiiieine sreeenieeeniieenineens
50-3........... TS-2361051 .............. LOCK WaShET.......eiiiiiiii e M5 ..
50-4........... TS-1502021 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeeeeeniivvneeenn. M5 x 10...........
50-5........... GHD20-50-5.............. Chuck Guard Bracket ...........cceeeiiieieiiiiiieiiiee e ceieee e
50-6........... JMD18-125-5 ............ RoOtary SUPPOIt BASE .....ccoevviiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees
50-7 ..ouuenn.. JMD18-125-6 ............ Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeeeeeiiivnneenn. M5 x 15L .........
50-8........... TS-1551041 .............. LOCK WaShEr.......eeiiiiiiiic e 1Y [
50-9........... 6286490 .......cceeeeeennn. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeveeeeniiivineenn. M6 x 15L .........
52 e, TS-0071141 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieieeiiiiiiieiee et 5/8"-11 x 5-1/2”
53 i GHD20-53........ccueee Ol PlIUG ettt 1/4PT ..o
54 i JMD40GH-55............. WOIM Shaft.......ooiii e e
55 i JMD40GH-56 ............ O-RING ettt e
56-1........... JMD40GH-57-1.......... 2] = o] (] PP
56-2........... JMD40GH-57-2......... WOIM GEAI ....vviiiiiiiiiitieie e rreer e e s
56-3........... FO06042..........c......... C-Ring, EXternal ........cccccceeiiiiviiiinie i S14 ..o
56-4........... JMD40GH-57-4.......... SRATL .. e
56-5...cccc... JMD40GH-57-5.......... Ball OIlEr .. e ———————
57 i, TS-0207041 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccveeeeeevviiivivieeennn. 1/4”-20 x 3/4"L
58-1...ccccc. JMD40GH-59-1.......... CFANK ittt e e e e e —reaeeea———raaeaaaan
58-2...cc..... TS-0271052 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 3/8"-16 x 1/2"L
60A............ JMD18-201A ............. Handle Assembly (#60-1 thru 60-3)..........cccvveeeeeeii cviieeee e,
60-1........... JMD18-201-1 ............ Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccvveeeeeeeviiivieeennn. 3/8” x 16UNC ..
60-2........... JMD18-201-2 ............ HANAIE .. eee e
60-3........... TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL. ..t 3/8"-16 ............
70 ... 2421003 .....ccccvvveeennn, Handle ROA ASSEMDBIY .....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiice e e e sianeeee s
76 i 2401076 .....cccveeinnnns SCAIE .ttt e
76-1........... 2450060 .......cccovuveeenn. POINEET ..ttt rareeeeanreeeeanneeeaeas
78 e 6112 . RUDDEr GaSKEL.......ciiiiiiiiii s e
4 2412001G .....cceeeen. (O 1S3 1] o PR PPRPR
82 i 6114 .o LOCK NUL. ..t cee et e e e
83 .. GHD20PF-83 ............ Star Washer, External TOoth ........ccovvevviviiiiiiiiis M30...oovreennnns
84 ..o, BB-30206 .................. Taper Roller Bearing.......c.ccoooevvvvviieeeiiiiiiiiiieeee e 30206..............
85 . 6116-R8 .....cccveeenne QUIIL e R8 ..o
86 .. 6117-R8 ....oeeieeiens Spindle Shaft ... R8 ..o
87 i, BB-30207 ......ccceevvnnnne Taper Roller Bearing.......ccccoovcvvvviiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 30207 .....cccnn.
88 ... 6119 .., 2 ToT T 0 [o [ O T o PSRRI
89 . 6127 .o SCIEW KBY . e
1[0 U TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL. ..t 3/8"™-16 ............
91 i, 2401066 ..........cveeennns Gear Lever BraCket..........ooooviiiiiiiiiii e e
92 .. 2401067 ....ccvvvveeeanns GeaAr LEVET (LETL) 1uuriiiiiie ettt sties eeeeessinneaeeeeeaanans
93 ., 2401068 ........cceeeeennne Gear Lever (RIGN) ... ceee e iiineeee e
9 .. TS-0207021 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccceveeeeeevivvvvnnnnnn. 1/47-20 x 1/2" ..
95 ., 2401070 ....ovvvvveeeeannns Lever Shaft (RIGNL).......ooiuiiiiei s e
96 ...ccvveeenn. 2401071 ...cvvvvveeeen, Lever Shaft (Left) . ... es cvvriree e e e
97 e GHD20PF-97 ............ C-Ring, EXternal .........ccccoceiiiiiiiii e S12 i
98 ... GHD20PF-98 ............ Ol SIGht GIaSsS......uuviiiiiiee e rrae e e iarrae e
99 . GHD20PF-99 ............ SCIBW ..ttt ettt 3/16" x 3/8"......
100............ GHD20PF-100 .......... Ol SEAI ..o Gl2.iie
102 ............ 2401075 ..., SPEEA LEVET ..t ceee e



Index No.

Part No. Description Size Qty
GHD20PF-106 .......... (O 1 I = 1o [ ST RP TR P 1
TS-0209081 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccveeeeeevvniviineeennn. 3/87-16 X 3/4" ....oeevee 6
GHD20PF-108........... 1L =] g = T SRR PPPSRRN 2
TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 1/4"-20 x 1/4" ................ 4
JMD40GH-86............. 1Y 0] (o SRR 1.5HP 1PH 115/230V ...1
JMD40GH-86MF....... MOTOT FBIN ...t e e et e s e e e e s e 1
JMDA0GH-86MFC ... MOIOF FAN COVEI .....etiiiiiiiiiiieieeitieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesees ceeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeereees 1
JMD40GH-86SC........ Start CapaCitor.........ceovrreeieriiie e 400MFD 125VAC.......... 1
JMD40GH-86CC....... (O o= (o3 (o] g 001V -1 SO OPSUR 1
JMD40GH-86JB........ JUNCHON BOX ..ttt eeernne e e s e e e e e e e e 1
JMD40GH-86JBC ..... JUNCHON BOX COVEL....uuiiiiiiieiii ittt e e e e sttt et e e e e s s tereeeaeessastteeeeeeesesnsanneeeeas 1
GHD20PF-111 .......... Double Rd. Hd. KeY........cocciiiiiiiiieiiieec e 6 X6 x30mm............. 1
TS-0209031 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvveeeeeveivvvnnennnn. 3/8"-16 X 3/4" ....oeeveen 6
GHD20-89........cc....... Brass FitliNg......ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
TS-0561071 .............. HEX NUL. ..o 5/8"-11 .o 3
FO08242.......ccvvveeenn HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieeeeeiiiiiiieiee e eeeveeee e 5/8"-11 x 2-1/4" ............. 3
6126-1.....cccevvvieeeeennns Collar (tNFEATEM) .......eeiiii it ee cee e e e e e ee e e e e 1
6125-1....ccccvviieeeennn, (0] | F= T N 11 SRS 1
6125-2..ccciiiiiiiiieen COMIAN . e 1
JMD40GH-124 .......... Lamp ASSEMDBIY ..o 110V e, 1
TS-2284352 .............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw............ccccccoeeenn. M4-0.7X35L ....cevveerrnnnee 2
GHD20-126............... [T g1 o TN = =T PPPPPPPPPPPPPN 1
TS-1503031 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeveeeeniiivnneenn. MBXL2L ...eevvvveeiieeeiiiiee 2
TS-0561071 .............. HEX NUL. ..o 5/8"-11 oo 2
TS-0680081 .............. Flat Washer ..o BI8” i 2
2450001G .....cceeeennnee [ [T= ol Yot |V @0 1Y T R PPRSRI 1
2450002G ......ceeeeennn. Head Body CastinNg.......c..uuuiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiee e ssiiiiiiieees oonisiieeeeesssibrreeeeeeeesnennes 1
2450008.................... WVOIM GBAN ...eeeeeieeeeieieeeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt ettt eaeeeeeee —eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 1
TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW ..ottt MB X6 .o 4
FO06033.......ccevvvene. C-Ring, Internal..........cccccoeviiiiiiiieice e R35 e 4
2450014 ......ccevneeens (O70 Y= OO PP PPOTRPPP 1
GHD20PF-233 .......... SCIBW .t M4 X 25 .o 1
2450020 .......cccvvurnenen. REICASE BIOCK......cciiiiiieitie ettt eee e i e e e e 1
2450021 ......ccvveeennn, Small Pinion Shaft ........c.ouiiiiiiie s cevsir e e 1
2450022A.........ccvv.... Cylindrical KeY........oooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e MBX12 ....vvveeiiiieeiieeens 2
2450023.........ccc...... WVOIM GBAT ...eeeeeieeeeeieieeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt eeeeeeeee —eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeeeeeenenes 1
2450024 ........ovvveeennn. CIULCN KBY BASE ...vveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt iiee ceee e st e e e e e s s bbb eee e e e e s 1
2450026 .......ccevveeennn. (01111 o] 11 1= VORI 2
2450027 ....vvvveerenen SPING PiN oo DE5XLBL v 2
2450028 .......ccveveeenn. LY o 1T SRR 2
GHD20PF-244 .......... C-Ring, EXternal ..........cccccoviieeiniiee e S25 e 1
2450030 .....cccvvveeeennn, BUSHING PN oot rtreee e e e e e e e e e 1
2450031 .....ovvvvveeeennnn BUSKHING STOP ..vvvtiiiiieiiiiiiieee et s orribbe e e e e s s st e e e e e e s nannes 1
2450032 .....ccccvvvveeennn, SCAIE BASE ..ot e 1
GHD20PF-249 .......... RIVEL ... B2XAL .o 8
2450033.......cccvivnenenn SCAIE BASE SEE SCIEW ....ceiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt ortree e e 1
2450037 ...cccvvvveeeeenn HaNAIE HUD ... .o s v v e e e e e e nnes 1
2450038N..........ceeeees HANAIE ROG......co it e e 2
2450039 .....ccccvveeennn. [ P2 Lo (T3 Lo o I =T o USSR PPSRR 2
2450040 .....cccevvnveennns WWASKET .. e 1
TS-1504021 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvveeeeeeecivvvvnnnnnn. M8-1.25 X 12......cccuuue.. 1
GHD20PF-265 .......... Double Rd. Hd. K&y ........cccoviiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 5x5x32mm................ 1
2450045 ................... (0= 1
TS-1502031 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccceeveeeveiiiviveeeennn. M5-0.8 X 12....cceverrnnnnne 2
GHD20PF-269 .......... LS Y2 PP PPPPPPPIN 4X4x10mMm.......eeeeeee. 1
24500470 ....cccevurnennn. HANAWRNEEL ... e e 1
GHD20PF-271 .......... WASHET .o e e e e e e e 1
TS-1503031 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccceeveeevviiiviveeeennn. M6B-1.0 X 12....cceeevnnnnne 1
JMD40GH-279........... Handle Assembly.........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiece e BI16” i 1
GHD20PF-282 .......... PIUG. . T8 oo 1
GHD20PF-283 .......... (O | I ST= T | TSP 1
GHD20PF-287 .......... SPriNG PiN oo AXLOMM v, 2



Index No. Part No.

291 ... 2450051 .....covveeeeennn.
293 ... HP309 ...
313............ 2450063 ......cvvveeeennn.
315, TS-0680011 ..............
332 GHD20PF-332 ..........
333, 2450069 ........cevveeennn.
339 JMD40GH-339...........
340............ GHD20-340...............
341 ............ JMD40GH-341 ..........
342 ............ JMD40GH-342...........
345............ TS-0640081 ..............
346............ GHD20PF-346 ..........
347 ............ JMD40GHPF-347......
.................. JET-92..cciiiiiiiiiiinen.
348............ 2450086A..................
349............ 2450097 ....cccvvveeeeennn.
350............ 2450096 ........oeeeeeenn...
351 .. 2450095 ......cevvveeennn.
352 ... 2450068G .................
353 .. 2450081A.........ccc......
354 ............ 2450082A........ccc.......
355 ... 2450083A........ccceen.
356............ 2450084A..................
357 v, GHD20PF-357 ..........
358 ... 2450089A.........c........
359 ... 2450072A.....ccoeeeeen.
360............ 2450071A......coeceeen.
361............ 2450070A..................
362............ 2450074A..................
363 ... 2450073A.....ooeeeeenn.
364............ 2450078A........cccvveu.
365............ 2450075A.....cccceeeeen
366............ 2450076A.........ccccn..
367 ............ 2450077A....cccoueeenn.
368............ 2450085A..........cc......
369 ............ 2450079 ...
370 ... GHD20PF-370 ..........
371 .. 290089 .....cccouveeeeennnn.
372 ... SB-8MM ....cuvvveeeennnnn
373 . 2450087A.......oeeee......
374............ GHD20-374...............
375 .. 2450100 .......oeeeeeenn.
376 ... GHD20PF-376 ..........
377 . TS-0208071 ..............
378 .. CA6003ZZ.................
379 . GHD20PF-379 ..........
380............ GHD20PF-380...........
381............ 2450088A..................
.................. LM000286 .................

Description Size Qty
T SRR PERR 1
TAPEr PiN oo M6x@7 (1:48) ....ccevvveee. 1
[ F= L o {1 U PERR 1
Flat Washer ........ccoooriiiiiiieee e /16" e 2
T SRR PRRR 1
DUSE PIALE ..ot e e e 1
FOI/REV SWILCH ...vviiiiie i es certie e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e snnnnes 1
SCIBW ..ttt e e teee e e e e 1
1Y/ [o] (o] S @o] {0 PSR 14AWGX5C 300V ......... 1
POWET COId......vneeee e, 3x3.31mm?* 12AWG, 5-20P.....1
HEX NUL. ..o 5/167-18 ... 1
Manual Feed KNOD ........coooiiiiiiii e e 1
NAME PIALE ......eiiiiiiie e es e eatr e e e e s s aatrraeraaeeeaane 1
JET Logo (N0t SNOWN) ...eeevviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 92x38MM ..., 1
Pinion Shaft ......oeeiiiiii s e 1
Clutch KeY PiN i D7x23L MM ... 2
CIULCN SCIBW. ..ttt eee eeaae s s e e e e e e e e s saarraraaaeeanas 1
CIULCN NUL e e ceee s e e e e e s s bbb eeeeeeenan 1
(T LT 1
GAN SNAT ....eeeee et e 1
Speed ChanQE LEVET ......cc.uiiiiiiiee ettt sies eeeeesisbree e e e e e sarareeeeee e e 1
] (0] T 1
SPING LEAT .. e 1
PN @3x10L MM ..o 2
FIXEd BUSHING ...cvviiiiieiicciee e es ce e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e s nannes 1
AN ...ttt e 1
G ...ttt e 1
(T 1
WWASKET .. e 4
ST e —ee e 1
TranSMISSION WOIM ....cooiiiiiiiiiiee et eeeirre e e e 1
(7= 1
G ...t e 1
(7= 1
SPACET RING ittt e —eee e s 1
SPEEUA LEVET ...ttt ee —eaae s s e e e e e e e e e 1
SPEEA SCAIE ... e 1
L o1 1T SRR 1
Steel Ball.......ooveiiee BMM . 1
(O 101 o] I8 =0T o 11 o SO 1
Flat Washer ... 1/2" X 718" X 2" ..o 1
WASHET .o es e a e e e e e e e 1
E-Retainer RiNG ......ccoooviiiiiiieiie e E5 o, 2
Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew.......cccccvveeeevecvvveeneennn, 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4"L ......... 4
2 F 1L ST= =T g o To PP PUPP PP 4
Double Rd. Hd. KeY......cccvviiieeee e 5x5x28L mm............. 1
L2 {1 o T PP PUP PP PPRTPN 1
Graduated Bottom Plate ..........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiece s ceeees e e e 1
Warning Label, Mill-Drills (N0t SHOWN) .......ccviiiiiiiiit i 1

29



12.5.1 JMD-40GHPF,-45GHPF (powerfeed) Gears Assembly- Exploded View

10
" R
12 _
13
36 23
17
303~

30



12.5.2 JMD-40GHPF,-45GHPF (powerfeed) Gears Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1o, 2401001-2......cccuveee. Main Shaft COVEN ........eeiiiiiiie e e
2 i GHD20-28..........c.c.... Ol SEAI ...t e
3 e JMD45GH-03............. Draw Bar........cooiiiiiieiiiieeeie et 7/16".........
4o, GHD20-4 ........oeeeveenn. Retainer Ring, Internal...........ccccccvviiiiiniieiniiieenn, R68 ..........
B e, GHD20PF-5 .............. Retainer Ring, External .............cccooecvivevieeeniiciiieenn, S40 ..........
B e BB-6008ZZ................ Ball BEAINNG ... eeeivieiiieeiieeiiee e 600827 ....
A 2401006 ........cccveenenns [AIE GAI.....eiii e 53T..cccuee.
8 e GHD20-7 ....oevveeriens Ol SEAL ...t e
9, 2401008 .......ccceeeeeen. Oil SEal RiNG....cciiiiiiiiee et eee ceesanareeeeeas
10 e, GHD20-9......c.eevveenn. DUSE COVEI ...ttt e
11 o GHD20-10................. CRING. ettt e
12 s BB-6002Z7................ Ball BEAINNG ... .eeiivieiiie et 600227 ....
13, 2401020A......ccceeeeennn. Gear Shaft Assembly.........ccccvvviiiieiiiiicieeeee e 15/41T......
17 i 2401029N........ccuu...... [A1€ GRAN.....ciiiiiiiiie e 42/16T......
19 .. 2401031 ....cccvvveeeeennn, Pinion Shaft (RE: T2401031BS)......ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiieiiees ceiviveeeeaann
.................. T2401031BS............. Pinion Shaft w/Gear Assembly (includes #17,19,22,23,24,303)
22 i GHD20-33.....ccccueeee C-RiNG, EXT oot S18..........
23 i 2401055N........cc.u...... [A1€ GRAN.....ciiiiieiiie ettt 4T ...
24 ... 2401037N......cevveeenne Idle Gear (2PIECE) ......ccuviiieie e 35/28T......
26 . GHD20-50.......cccueee Ol SBAL ...t e
27 i, GHD20-42........c........ C-Ring, Internal.........cccccceiiiniiiiiii e R62 ..........
28 .. BB-6007ZZ................ Ball BEAINNG ....vvvveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 60072Z ....
29 i, 2401043 ..o Pinion Shaft (RE: T2401043BS).....ccccceriiiiriieaiiiens cerieennieeenens
.................. T2401043BS.............. Pinion Shaft W/Gear Assembly (includes #29,34)... .........cc......
34 2401049N........ccvuveenee Idle Gear (RE: T2401043BS) ....ccovvveeriveerieenieeeninne 15/31/23T.
36 .. GHD20-30........cc...... Steel Ball W/ SPring.......ccccvveeeieeesiiciiieiiee e 5/16".........
203 ..o 2450003......cccveeivene [A18 GRAN.....eiiiieiiie et 33T
205............ 2450004 ......cceviveeenns TranSMISSION WOIM ....oooiuiiiaiiiee ettt ceeieeeeeaeeeas
206 ............ 2450005........ccceuveene. 118 GRA ..o iiiiiiei et 33T
207 ..o, GHD20PF-207 .......... Double Rd. Hd. KeY......ccoocvieeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 5x5x16 .....
208 ............ TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt M6X6 ........
209 ............ GHD20PF-209 .......... C-Ring, EXternal .........cccceccvviiiieiee e S17 ...
210 ..o, BB-6003ZZ................ Ball BEAINNG ... oottt 6003ZZ ....
211 GHD20PF-211 .......... Ol SEAI...ueiiiie e ae e a——————
212 .. BB-6001Z7................ Ball BEAINNG .....eeiivieiiieeiieeiee e 600127 ....
213 ... BB-6202ZZ................ Ball BEAINNG ...uvvvveeeeeeiiiiiieee e eectiiee e 620227 ....
214 ............ GHD20-214............... Ol SEAI COVEN ...ttt et e e
286............ TS-1502031 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvvveeeeeeviinvvneenn. M5x12......
292 ..o 2450052 .......cceevneene WOrM SHhaft......coviiiiiiiie e e
293 ... 2450053......cccviiienns ClIULCN BIOCK....ccc ettt e e eiieee s
294 ... 2450054 .....cccvevneene. SPIING ottt hre e
295 ... 2450055 .....ccccceeeenn. Adjustable BOlt............eeviieiiiieee e e
296 ............ GHD20PF-296 .......... Y -t 5x5x10 .....
297 . GHD20PF-297 .......... SEESCIEW ..oeiiiiiiieieee et M5X5 ........
302 ..o 2450057 ....oovveenianne WASKE ...t e
303......c..... 2401192 .....cccvvvveees 10 a1 1 o S

31



A

— 64712}

M3IA papo|dx3 — A|quassy aseg pue d|qel 4dHOSY-"HOSY-ANC T'9°2T



12.6.2 JMD-45GH,-45GHPF Table and Base Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

601 ............ JMD18-228G............. TaBIE .. 3 I
602 ... JMD18-229................ FIXEA T-BIOCK.....cciutiiiieiitii ettt eree e
603............ JMD18-230................ o] o 1 1 oo [ SRR
604 ............ TS-0207021 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccveeeeeevviiiviineeennn. 1/4-20x1/2" .....
605............ JMD18-368................ Ball Oiler ..ccciiiieee e A i,
606 ............ JMD18-201................ Table HaNAWNEEL.........c.cviiiiii et e
606-1......... TS-0267041 .............. SO SCIBW it 1/4"-20x3/8" .....
607A.......... JMD18-201A ............. Handle Assembly (#607-1 thru 607-3).......ccocvveriiiees eerieerieeniieeenines
607-1......... JMD18-201-1 ............ Hex Socket Head Cap Screw (RE: JMD18-201-2).. 3/8"-16x16........
607-2......... JMD18-201-2 ............ HANAIE ... e
607-3......... TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL. et 3/8"-16 .............
609 ......ec.. JMD18-220................ Table CIULCN. ..o et
610............ JMD18-366................ SPriNG PiN oo 5x38L mm........
611 ... JMD18-222................ LEft FIANGE ...co it e
612............ TS-0208061 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvveeeeeveivvvvennnnn. 5/16"-18x1" ......
613A.......... JMD18-223A ............. Table Nut Set (#613-1 thru 616-3).........ccccvvvieeieeeiiis creeereeee e
613-1......... JMD18-223................ Table NUL......eiiii e TM23.7-10 .......
613-2......... TS-1502041 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvvveeeeeevicivvveenn. M5-0.8x16........
613-3......... TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer ........cocociiiiiiie e M5
616A.......... JMD18-224A ............. Table Screw Assembly (#616-1 thru 616-6) .........c.. weeveeeviiivirieneeennn.
616-1......... JMD18-224................ Table LA SCIEW......ccoiiiiii ittt e e
616-2......... BB-51103.........cccuee. Thrust BEaring .........cocvvieeeiieiiiciiiiees e 51103...ccccennee
616-3......... JMD18-226................ RIGAt FIANGE ... e
616-4......... JMD18-202-1 ............ Graduated DiIal ........ccooiiieiiiiii et e
616-5......... JMD18-202................ DAl CIULCR ..t bee e
616-6......... JMD18-366................ SPriNG PiN oo 5x38L mm........
617 .ooenee JMD18N-617 ............. LINK SCIEW ...ttt bee b e
618 ............ JMD18-121................ INICALOr PIALE......ccoieiiiiiiie et cee e
619 ....cceee JMD18-204-2 ............ RIVEL. .ot 2MM.eiieeee.
620 ............ JMD18-216G............. Center Base........oocevieiiiiee e 1 IR
621 ...ccuenee JMD18-219................ ANL-DUSE PIALE ..ottt et
622 ............ JMD18-217................ Anti-Dust Plate ASSEMDIY ........ooiiiiiiiiee e e
623 ...ccnene JMD18-227................ GID S e 13 PRI
624 ............ JMD18-207................ GiD S et 13
625 ...cconene JMD18-214................ FIXEA BIOCK ..t e
626 ............ TS-0051011 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieieeiiiiiiiieee e 5/16"-18x1/2" ...
627 ..oeeeene JMD18-212................ Gib SHAP BOIL...eeeieie et e
628 ............ JMD18N-628............. BUSHING ... e
629 ............ JMD18-213-1 ............ LOCKING HaNAIE ...c.ooiiiiiiiiee et e
630............ JMD18-213................ LEAT SCIEW....eeiieiiiiie ettt beeeeenbe e e e areeaeaaes
631 ...cceen.. TS-0208061 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew .........cccveeeeeevviiivniveeennn. 5/16"-18x1" ......
632....ce..... TS-0051101 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccvveeeeeeecvvviennnnn. 5/16"-18x2-1/4"
633A.......... JMD18-215A ............. ACME Nut Assembly (#633-1 thru 633-3) ........cccceet coveeenieenieenieens
635A.......... JMD18-205A ............. ACME Nut Assembly (#635-1 thru 635-6) ........cccccees cvvveeeeeeeeiiiiinnnn,
635-1......... JMD18-205................ Cross Lead SCreW ........ccccovcvveveriiveeeniee e TM23....cveee.
635-2......... BB-51103......cccvenee. Thrust Bearing ........ccceveeeiiiieiiee e 51103...............
635-3......... JMD18-204................ SUANE FlanQe .......uvviiiiee e ere e e
635-4......... JMD18-202-1 ............ Graduated Dial .........cocveeeiiiiieeiiiee e e
635-5......... JMD18-202................ Dial CIULCR ... e e e e
635-6......... JMD18-366................ SPIiNG PiN .o 5x38 mm..........
643............ TS-0208022 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccvveeeeeeecvvvvennnnn. 5/16"-24x1/2" ...
644 ............ JMD18N-644............. LOCK WaSKET.......cciiiiiiiiiie e 5/16"....cccvuene.
645 ............ JMD18N-645............. [ (3T SRR PT1/47x3/8" ......
646 ............ 365534 ..., ANGIE VISE i e
647 ............ 365534-01.....cccceeenne Hardware Package (2 Bolts, 2 Nuts, 2 Washers) .... .....cccccceeeeeeiinnns
648 ............ JMD45GH-648........... B S .ttt e
.................. JMD40GH-AP ........... Accessory Package (Not ShOWN) *..........ccccvieiviieiiis cvieeriee s,

33



* Contents of JIMD40GH-AP Accessory Package:

.................. JMD18-020.......ccuvveee. CULET ATDOF ...ttt ot e e e e e s e s naeeas
.................. JMD18-022......ccuvveeeee HANAIE .. e e e e e e s s r e e e e s e anareaae s
.................. JMD18-039......ccccvveee. HANAIE ROA.......cciiiiiiiiee s e
.................. JMDIL8-040......ceeeeeees KNOD Lo e et et e st e e seeeeneee
.................. JMD18-050.......cccceee. LOCK HANAIE ... e
.................. 561704 ...................... Drill Chuck w/Chuck Key .......ccccceeevviicciiiiinieneennnnn JT6, 172" (13mm) o,
.................. JMD18-086................ Face Mill Cutter Assembly .........cccccccvvvviiinnvinnennn 37 (74MM) i,
.................. JMD18-086A ............. Cutter INsert (INStaAlled) ........ccooiiiiiiiiie e e
.................. JMD18-021................ Chuck Arbor (INStalled) ...........ovcuiiiiiiieii i e
.................. 365534 ...t ANQIE VISE ettt e e e e
.................. JMD18-058........cceeeee. HANAIE CranK.....coeviiiiiiiiee s et
.................. JMDIL8-201.....ceeeeeeeee WRBEL . cateeate e et e e saee e sneeeareeeneeea
.................. TS-152704 ....coevvceee. HEXWIENCN e QMM e
.................. TS-152705 .....cccoeeee. HEXWIENCh ..o MM,
.................. TS-152706 ....cocovevveee. HEXWIENCN .. DMM e,
.................. TS-0209051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ccccvvveeeeeeeeiiicviieeeeeennnnns 318™-16X1" v,
.................. TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ........c.cccooeiiiiniiiiiecneeeenee . 3187
.................. 365534-01................. Hardware Package (2 Bolts, 2 Nuts, 2 Washers) .... ......cccccvvveeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeens
.................. JMDA40GH-PW .......... PIUM WIENCR ..o e

34



12.7.1 IJMD-45GH,-45GHPF Square Column Assembly — Exploded View

520(6)

503i2)

— 511

~o—513(3)

@

527

|51k

-
L
o
o

35



12.7.2 JMD-45GH,-45GHPF Square Column Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
501 ............ JMD45GH-501 .......... Vertical SQUAare COIUMN.......cccuiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e eee s 1
502 ............ JMD45GH-502 .......... HeadStOCK SWIVEI BASE ........ccocviiiiiiiiiee et e 1
503............ JMD45GH-503 .......... (O ]| I O | o U PSRRN PTL/8" ..., 2
504 ........... JMD45GH-504 .......... AQJUSTANIE SCIEW ...t et 2
505............ JMD45GH-505........... [ F= L o {1 SO PPSRN 2
507 ovevienne JMD45GH-507 .......... (1] T O OOV U PR UPP PPN 1
508............ JMD45GH-508........... 110 11 o SO UPPPRN 2
509 ...ccooueene JMD45GH-509........... INABX ettt £ e et 1
510............ JMD45GH-510........... RIVEL. ..ottt F2-5Liiieieeeeeen 2
511 .coeeee JMD45GH-511 .......... ANLI-DUSTE PIALE ..ot et 1
512 ... FO01216....cccceveeennes Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw BO ..........cccccceee.... MSXL0L ... 4
513 ... FOO1175...cccvciieeeninns Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw BO ..........cccccceeenn. MAX8L ... 3
514 ... JMD45GH-514 .......... ANLEDUSE PIALE......ceieiiee ettt et e e e s e e e e e e 1
515 JMD45GH-515 .......... PreSS BOAIT ........uviiiiiieie ittt e e 1
517 v TS-0720131 .............. LOCK WaAShET.....uviiiiiiiiciiieicie ettt B/8" i 5
518 ....cceee TS-0071051 .............. HEX Cap SCreW.......eeviiiiiieeiiiieniiee st 5/8"-11x2-1/2"L ............. 5
519............ JMD45GH-519 .......... SEEEI PIALE ..ot e ———————————— 2
520 ....eeeeee. FOO1216......ccvveeernnnee Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw BO ..........cccccceeenn. M5X1O0L ... viviiieeiees 12
524 ............ JMD45GH-524 .......... 2 = o] (] PP 1
525 .. BB-6003ZZ................ Ball BEAINNG ... .eeiivieiiieiiie e 6003ZZ .....ovvvvveeieen 2
526 ............ FO06045........cccvne...... C-Retainer Ring, External..........ccccccoevvvivieeeeeeniinns S17 e 1
527 ovevnn JMD45GH-527 .......... GAI SNATL ... s 1
528 ...cccueene JMD45GH-528........... Key, Double Rd. Head...........ccccceeviiiiiieiiiecee 5X5x28L MM ........c........ 1
529 ............ JMD45GH-529 .......... L = Lo OSSR PRPRRN 1
530 .cccinenne JMD45GH-530........... BIOCK ... .ttt e e 1
531 .. JMD45GH-531 .......... 1103 11 o SRR UPPSRRN 1
532, FOO5671.....ccevvevninnnnnn Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccvvveevveeeniiivineenn. M12X85L ...ovvvevrieeiiiinnne 4
533 ... FO06033.......ccevvveeeee C-Retainer Ring, Internal..........ccccccoviiciiieeeieeeniinns R35 e 1
534 ..o JMD45GH-534 .......... WOIM SHATL.....coiiiii e e 1
535 JMD45GH-535.......... WVOIM GBA ...oeeeiieeeeeieieeeeeee ettt ettt ettt et ettt eeeeeeeee —eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 1
536 ...ccvunnne JMD45GH-536 .......... BEANNG -ttt et 2
537 i, JMD45GH-537 .......... YU o] oL ] 4 =1 g To = T SO 1
538 .. TS-1504051 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccvvvveveeeeniiivineenn. MBX25L ....evvivieiieeiiie 4
539 ... TS-1504121 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvvveveeeeviievvnnenn. MBXBOL .....vvvveereeeeiiennee 4
540 ............ JMD40GH-59-1.......... ClANK -ttt b e e 1
542 ............ JMD18-201A ............. HaNAIE ASSEMDIY ...t e s st a e e e e e e e e e e s e 1
543 ... JMD45GH-543 .......... SWIVEI BASE FIANGE ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiie s e 1
544 ............ JMDA45GH-544 .......... Hex Socket Flat Head SCreW............uvviviieiiiiiiiiiiiees ceriiiiieeee e ssiiieee e e e e e s 1
546 ............ TS-1504041 .............. Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cccccceevivivviieeneennn, M8BX20L .....evvvvivieeeiiinee 1
547 ............ TS-1540061 .............. HEX NUL. .o M8 ... 1
548 ............ SB-6MM......ccccvireeen. Steel Ball........ovveiiie BOMM ..o 1
550 ....ccc..... FOO5461.......ccceeeeennee Hex Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccvveeeeeeecvvvvnnennn. M12-1.75X75...ccccceeunnene. 1

36



	Geared Head Mill-Drill Machines
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	1.1 Switch lock-out

	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 About this manual
	4.0 Specifications
	4.1 Mounting hole centers

	5.0 Setup and assembly
	5.1 Shipping contents
	5.2 Tools required for assembly
	5.3 Unpacking and cleanup
	5.4 Location
	5.5 Assembly
	5.6 Lubrication

	6.0 Electrical connections
	6.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	6.2 Voltage conversion
	6.3 Extension cords
	6.4 Overload re-set button

	7.0 Adjustments
	7.1 Removing and installing arbors
	7.2 Head adjustments
	7.2.1 Head elevation
	7.2.2 Head rotation (JMD-40GH/GHPF)
	7.2.3 Head swivel

	7.3 Table adjustments
	7.4 Gib adjustments
	7.4.1 Table gibs
	7.4.2 Column gib (JMD-45 series only)

	7.5 Spindle return

	8.0 Operation
	8.1 Operating controls
	8.2 Powerfeed operation (models 40GHPF and 45GHPF only)
	8.3 Manual coarse feed
	8.4 Manual fine feed
	8.5 Basic milling procedure

	9.0 User-maintenance
	9.1 General maintenance
	9.2 Additional servicing
	9.3 Lubrication

	10.0 Troubleshooting JMD-40GH/45GH series Mill-Drills
	11.0 Optional accessories
	12.0 Replacement Parts
	12.1.1 JMD-40GH,-40GHPF Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Exploded View
	12.1.2 JMD-40GH,-40GHPF Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Parts List
	12.2.1 JMD-40GH,-45GH (non-powerfeed) Gear Head Assembly – Exploded View
	12.2.2 JMD-40GH,-45GH (non-powerfeed) Gear Head Assembly – Parts List
	12.3.1 JMD-40GH,-45GH (non-powerfeed) Gears Assembly – Exploded View
	12.3.2 JMD-40GH,-45GH (non-powerfeed) Gears Assembly – Parts List
	12.4.1 JMD-40GHPF,-45GHPF (powerfeed) Gear Head Assembly – Exploded View
	12.4.2 JMD-40GHPF,-45GHPF (powerfeed) Gear Head Assembly – Parts List
	12.5.1 JMD-40GHPF,-45GHPF (powerfeed) Gears Assembly- Exploded View
	12.5.2 JMD-40GHPF,-45GHPF (powerfeed) Gears Assembly – Parts List
	12.6.1 JMD-45GH,-45GHPF Table and Base Assembly – Exploded View
	12.6.2 JMD-45GH,-45GHPF Table and Base Assembly – Parts List
	12.7.1 JMD-45GH,-45GHPF Square Column Assembly – Exploded View
	12.7.2 JMD-45GH,-45GHPF Square Column Assembly – Parts List

	13.0 Electrical Connections, JMD-40GH/45GH series
	13.1 Wiring Diagram 115V
	13.2 Wiring Diagram 230V

	14.0 Warranty and service



